an affiliate of the initial purchaser of the notes, having a term of two years, and a net cost to us of approximately $75,700,000. These hedge transactions are expected to offset
potential dilution from conversion of the notes up to a market price of $70.00 per share. The net cost of the hedge transactions will be recorded as a reduction to Additional Paid-
in-Capital in accordance with the guidance of the Emerging Issues Task Force (“EITF”) Issue 00-19 Accounting for Derivative Financial Instruments Indexed to, and
Potentially Settled in, a Company’s Own Stock. Net proceeds from the offering were approximately $240,000,000, after deducting the cost of the hedge transactions, the
underwriting discount and related fees.

20

Table of Contents

CHENIERE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

The following table includes the pro forma effect as of June 30, 2005 of our private offering of $325,000,000 aggregate principal amount of convertible senior unsecured

notes due 2012, which was consummated on July 27, 2005 (in thousands):

Unaudited

Pro Forma Adjustments

Historical

Debits

Credits

ProForma

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $171,817  $240,000  $ —   $411,817
Advances to EPC Contractor   24,260   —   —   24,260
Other Current Assets   3,554   —   —   3,554
Property, Plant and Equipment, Net   155,886   —   —   155,886
Debt Issuance Costs, Net   20,648   9,300(a)  —   29,948
Goodwill   76,845   —   —   76,845
Other Assets   310   —   —   310

Total Assets   $453,320   $702,620

Current Liabilities   $ 48,831  $ —   $ —   $ 48,831
Notes Payable   —   —   325,000   325,000
Deferred Revenue   38,000   —   —   38,000
Other Liabilities   15,606   —   —   15,606
Stockholders’ Equity   350,883   75,700(b)  —   275,183

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   $453,320   $702,620

(a) Represents underwriter discount and related fees.
(b) Represents cost of hedge transaction discussed above.

The notes bear interest at a rate of 2.25% per year. Excluding the effect of any future conversions of the convertible notes, we expect to record approximately $8,600,000
per year in interest expense, before any interest capitalization, over the 7-year life of the notes, including cash payments to the note holders and amortization of the debt issuance
costs. The amount of interest on the convertible notes that is capitalized will depend on the amount of qualifying exploration and construction expenditures not financed by